
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Creme d'Or Milk Chocolate Gold Coins in Net 50g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Creme d'Or Ltd, Creme d'Or Ltd, Wheel Road, Tickton, Beverly, East Yorkshire, 
United Kingdom, HU17 9RY

Supplier Name and Address Creme d'Or Ltd, Creme d'Or Ltd, Wheel Road, Tickton, Beverly, East Yorkshire, 
United Kingdom, HU17 9RY

Ingredients Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower 
Lecithin, Natural vanilla. Cocoa solids 28% min. MILK solids 15% min.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  Soybeans 

Country of Origin Netherlands

Storage Instructions 16-20 degrees

Instructions for use Peel foil outwards splitting the packaging to consume the product inside

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2180

Fat 27.7

Carbohydrate 60

Fibre 3

Energy (kcal) 521

of which saturates 16.6

of which sugars 58.7

Protein 6.1

Salt 0.12

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Clarence & Bean Milk Chocolate Hot Chocolate Stirrer with Marshmallows  45g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Ingredients MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: 
SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, 
Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent: Maize Starch, Flavouring, Colours: E100, 
E120, E131)  MILK Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 34% Min.  MILK Solids 22% 
Min.  For Allergens see ingredients in Bold.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Place in Cup of hot milk, add marshmallows and stir

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2312

Fat 35

Carbohydrate 53.6

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 557

of which saturates 21.5

of which sugars 51.8

Protein 6.9

Salt 0.21

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Frank's Luxury Toffee & Vanilla Mini Bites in Bag 50g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Lesley, Unit 4C, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, Herefordshire, United 
Kingdom, HR2 6NP

Supplier Name and Address Frank's Luxury Biscuits, Unit 4C, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, 
Herefordshire, United Kingdom, HR2 6NP

Ingredients Ingredients: WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium
carbonate, calcium phosphate), salted butter (29%) sugar, toffee pieces(5%)(sugar, 
glucose syrup, condensed MILK (MILK,sugar), palm oil (RSPO certified), butter
oil (MILK), natural flavouring, wax coating: carnauba wax palm oil) natural vanilla
extract(1%)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No
Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Tree nuts Peanuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Cool and dry

Instructions for use Eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2068

Fat 27.3

Carbohydrate 57.4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 495

of which saturates 17.4

of which sugars 24.7

Protein 4.9

Salt 1.06

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Mr Filbert's Balsamic Vinegar & Roasted Shallot Mixed Nuts 40g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Supplier Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Ingredients Roasted Mixed NUTS 90%, (PEANUTS 58%, CASHEWS (NUTS) 25%, ALMONDS
(NUTS) 17%) Brown Sugar, Onion powder 2.6%, Balsamic Vinegar 1%, garlic powder,
Thyme, Rapeseed oil, Yeast Extract, Acidity Regulators

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Snack

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2432

Fat 45.9

Carbohydrate 17.2

Fibre 7.3

Energy (kcal) 587

of which saturates 5.8

of which sugars 10.1

Protein 22.5

Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with White Chocolate Drizzle, Gold Stars, Stars & 
Sprinkles 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Supplier Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Ingredients MILK chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: 
SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33% MILK solids 20%.White 
chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, 
flavour; vanilla. Decoration: sugar, icing sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, invert sugar 
syrup, water, corn starch, rice flour, maltodextrin, vegetable fat (palm oil, palm 
kernel), Stabilisers: E414, E415, Emulsifier: E414, E471, Glazing agent: E903, E904, 
Humectant: E422, Anti-caking agent: E555, Colours: E100, E163, E171, E172.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2357

Fat 36.2

Carbohydrate 51

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 563

of which saturates 21.8

of which sugars 50

Protein 7

Salt 0.21

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product House of Fudge Clotted Cream Fudge Bar  Gold Label 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), 
Clotted Cream (4%), Butter, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use na

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1776

Fat 14.2

Carbohydrate 72.7

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 422

of which saturates 7.8

of which sugars 60.9

Protein 0.9

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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